

107 N. Wymore Road * Eatonville, Fl. 32751 * 407-622-1330* www.thomasleadershipacademy.com

2024 - 2025 ANNUAL TUITION & FEES SCHEDULE

APPLICATION / TESTING FEE

\$ 75.00/ per child (due with application, not refundable)

ANNUAL ENROLLMENT FEE (New Families) \$ 200.00/per child (due with application, not refundable)

RE ENROLLMENT FEE (Before Feb. 15)

\$ 150.00/per child (due with re enrollment, not refundable)

Annual Tuition:

Grades	Annual Tuition are not refundable, not transferable
K3 – K4	\$ 9,500.00 payable in full, 2 installments, or 10 monthly installments
K5 – 5 th	\$ 8,700.00 payable in full, 2 installments, or 10 monthly installments
6 th - 8 th	\$ 8,850.00 payable in full, 2 installments, or 10 monthly installments
9 th - 12 th	\$ 9,000.00 payable in full, 2 installments, or 10 monthly installments
I.L.P	\$ 11,500.00 payable in full, 2 installments, or 10 monthly installments Individualized Learning Plans for Exceptional Learners (I.E.P & 504)

Materials/Curriculum Fee: per child, payable in full, due July 15th, late payments will accrue a late fee

K3- K4 (The Learning Advantage)

\$ 400.00/ per student

K5 - 8th Grade

\$ 400.00/ per student

TUITION PAYMENT: ALL Payments must be made Online through your family portal. This payment along with the Tuition Payment Enrollment Fee, which is paid directly to FACTS, will be set up during the initial Enrollment appointment.

Additional Fees: per child

Transportation Fee: \$750.00/yr. Technology Fee: \$200.00

Promotion Ceremony \$100.00 (Feb. 1st) K5 Graduation \$100.00 (due Feb 1st)

Sports Fee: \$ 100.00/ per sport 12th Grade Graduation \$100.00 (due Feb 1st)

Dual Enrollment: \$125/per course

Thomas Leadership Academy admits students of any race, sex, or national or ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. It does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national or ethnic origin in administration of its educational policies, financial aid programs, athletic or other school-administered programs.

"In the Light of Christ, For the Life of the World"

107 Wymore Road Eatonville, Florida 32751 407-622-1330

info@thomasleadershipacademy.com